

Town of South Thomaston, Maine 125 Spruce Head Road P.O. Box 147 South Thomaston, ME 04858-0147

Tel: 207-596-6584 **Fax:** 207-596-7529

E-mail: terri@souththomaston.me

Website:

Library and Community Center Committee

Date: June 2, 2022 6:00 PM Place: Municipal Building

Rev 0

Co-chairs:

Sandy Weisman,

Gabriel Tomasulo

- I. Call to Order
- II. Adjustments to Agenda
- III. Public Comment for Items not on the Agenda
- IV. Review and Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes
- V. Old Business
 - Survey
 - Detailed information from the surveys
 - Future distribution of the survey at town meeting and through town report
 - Warrant Article review for South Thomaston Library and Community Center Auxiliary
 - By-laws for the non-profit corporation review
- VI. New Business
 - Discussion of nomination process for the Board of Directors, South Thomaston Library and Community Center Auxiliary
 - Subcommittee thoughts and discussion
 - Building Design
 - Vision Statement
 - Communications
 - Fundraising, community events
 - Grant research
 - Discuss homework: foundations, grants, donors list
- VII. Correspondence
- VIII. Review Items for Next Agenda
 - Nominations for ST Library & CC Auxiliary
 - Beginning to craft a vision statement
- IX. Schedule Future Meeting
- X. Adjourn